
2022 Marywood University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-15   Conf: 6-12   Home: 9-6   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (5), Schuster (4), Slusser (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: D'Auria (1),
Tempel (1), Theobald (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Gravel (20), Giannetti (3), Gelabert (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Notari 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (112-127), Gravel (34-39), Giannetti (18-20), Bruno (14-15), Aronica (8-12), Notari (7-9), Cossa (6-6), O'Hare (4-4), Becker (3-3),
Klipple (3-3), Lacey (3-3), Quick (3-4), Egan (2-2), Ferraro (2-2), Gelabert (2-2), Gutierrez (2-2), Jordan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Schuster, Jake .403 36-36 124 40 50 10 4 6 30 86 .694 27 5 33 1 .522 1 0 3-5 218 8 1 .996
19 Tempel, Michael .290 37-37 138 35 40 6 1 2 28 54 .391 18 2 17 1 .380 0 1 7-9 80 3 2 .976
16 Gravel, Ben .274 28-27 84 13 23 2 1 0 11 27 .321 15 5 20 2 .413 0 0 1-1 126 12 1 .993
5 Morin, Kyle .269 36-36 119 27 32 10 0 4 28 54 .454 26 0 34 3 .395 2 1 3-4 63 59 9 .931
42 Theobald, Morgan .256 37-37 129 24 33 11 3 1 22 53 .411 18 5 32 0 .357 5 2 19-19 88 2 1 .989
11 D'Auria, Vinny .252 35-35 135 28 34 9 3 4 15 61 .452 18 1 30 1 .342 1 2 8-12 57 85 17 .893
6 Myers, James .212 34-33 99 19 21 8 0 2 20 35 .354 19 10 27 1 .382 3 2 0-0 17 43 7 .896
45 Evans, Ryan .364 6-3 11 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .455 2 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Egan, Robert .353 9-5 17 2 6 0 0 0 3 6 .353 2 0 3 0 .421 0 0 0-1 14 2 0 1.000
27 Bruno, Joseph .296 23-13 27 10 8 0 2 0 3 12 .444 4 1 6 0 .394 1 1 3-3 7 12 1 .950
28 Slusser, Max .271 19-18 59 8 16 4 0 2 11 26 .441 15 1 16 0 .427 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
41 Ortiz, Matthew .259 21-17 54 9 14 2 1 0 8 18 .333 3 7 11 1 .375 0 3 0-1 30 8 0 1.000
31 Roma, Quinton .250 25-23 76 12 19 3 0 0 11 22 .289 6 1 14 0 .306 2 0 4-5 23 1 2 .923
14 Giannetti, AJ .216 13-11 37 5 8 2 0 0 1 10 .270 5 3 4 0 .356 0 0 0-0 89 4 3 .969
25 Chorba, Paul .200 4-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Gelabert, Anthony .167 5-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
32 Anderson, Adam .111 7-2 9 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 .333 2 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
7 Carty, Jordan .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Jordan, AJ .000 13-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
21 Rivera, Axel .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 37-37 1140 238 312 68 16 21 198 475 .417 184 43 257 10 .390 15 12 48-60 849 281 49 .958
Opponents .248 37-37 1075 178 267 46 4 13 156 360 .335 161 34 232 13 .359 17 23 56-64 837 244 71 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Yedlowski, Hayden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ricci-Riner, Derrick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Klipple, Matthew 3.60 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 2 15.0 12 7 6 13 22 1 0 0 .218 3 4 0 0 1
30 Gutierrez, Aaron 3.60 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 5 4 4 11 8 1 0 0 .161 1 2 0 0 1
10 Notari, Nick 3.75 5-4 11 11 2 1-0 0 62.1 72 31 26 23 16 10 1 3 .288 5 7 0 3 3
17 Jordan, AJ 3.78 2-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 15 10 7 6 9 4 1 0 .242 2 5 1 1 4
12 Quick, Tyler 3.86 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 5 16.1 13 7 7 5 22 3 0 1 .213 0 0 0 0 0
35 Aronica, Michael 4.20 4-2 10 9 0 0-0 0 49.1 44 23 23 18 44 6 2 3 .239 5 1 0 3 2
27 Bruno, Joseph 4.32 4-3 9 5 0 0-0 1 33.1 25 19 16 30 40 3 0 2 .207 10 1 0 2 3
24 O'Hare, Gerard 5.28 0-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 16 12 9 10 19 1 0 0 .262 2 3 0 1 3
1 Becker, Danny 5.56 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 10 7 7 7 7 2 0 1 .256 0 1 0 3 1
3 Lacey, TJ 6.65 2-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 21.2 24 24 16 10 20 6 0 1 .270 1 4 0 2 0
47 Cossa, Dan 7.02 1-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 15 21 13 20 10 3 0 1 .238 4 4 0 2 3
9 Ferraro, Antonio 7.36 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 11 9 5 8 5 0 1 .311 0 2 0 0 2
26 Cassandra, Michael 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.61 22-15 124 37 2 1 8 283.0 267 178 145 161 232 46 4 13 .248 34 34 1 17 23
Opponents 5.80 15-22 111 37 4 3 5 279.1 312 238 180 184 257 68 16 21 .274 36 43 7 15 12



2022 Marywood University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Ortiz, Matthew 38 30 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gelabert, Anthony 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
29 Egan, Robert 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Notari, Nick 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
32 Anderson, Adam 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Cossa, Dan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Quick, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Becker, Danny 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 O'Hare, Gerard 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Gutierrez, Aaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Yedlowski, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ricci-Riner, Derrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schuster, Jake 227 218 8 1 .996 17 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gravel, Ben 139 126 12 1 .993 1 34 5 .872 20 0
42 Theobald, Morgan 91 88 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tempel, Michael 85 80 3 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Giannetti, AJ 96 89 4 3 .969 1 18 2 .900 3 1
27 Bruno, Joseph 20 7 12 1 .950 0 14 1 .933 0 0
5 Morin, Kyle 131 63 59 9 .931 12 0 0 — 0 0
31 Roma, Quinton 26 23 1 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Aronica, Michael 11 2 8 1 .909 0 8 4 .667 0 0
6 Myers, James 67 17 43 7 .896 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 D'Auria, Vinny 159 57 85 17 .893 14 0 0 — 0 0
39 Klipple, Matthew 5 0 4 1 .800 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Lacey, TJ 4 2 1 1 .750 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Jordan, AJ 4 0 3 1 .750 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Slusser, Max 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chorba, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rivera, Axel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ferraro, Antonio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Cassandra, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Evans, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carty, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1179 849 281 49 .958 54 56 7 .882 24 1
Opponents 1152 837 244 71 .938 41 48 11 .814 19 1


